Specifications

Capacity (30°C/80% RH)/Power consumption
Capacity (20°C/60% RH)/Power consumption
Capacity (15°C/60% RH)/Power consumption
Air flow (speed I/11)

Operating temperature range

Operating humidity range

Max. power consumption

Power supply

Sound level

Tank capacity

Condensate drain

Refrigerant

Power cord

Protection class

Product size (h x w x d)

Weight

Units

|/24h/W

|/24h/W

I/24h/W

m¥h

°C

% RH

V/Hz

dB(A)

mm

type

mm

AD 740

34/625

18/480

14/415

450/550

5-34

35-99

800

230/1ph/50

51

6.8

11267

R454c

4.5 with plug

IPX4

690x390x470

32



